

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Email: Jim.Johnson@PearlandChamber.Org Phone: 281.485.3634

## Pearland Chamber of Commerce Hosts Candidate Bootcamp to Empower Future Leaders

**Pearland, TX – [August 13, 2024]** – The Pearland Chamber of Commerce is excited to announce the return of its highly anticipated Candidate Bootcamp. This comprehensive training event is designed to equip aspiring leaders with the knowledge and skills needed to run for public office and serve the community effectively. The bootcamp will take place on October 7 and will be hosted at The Commerce Center in Pearland.

Following the success of the first Candidate Bootcamp, the Pearland Chamber is committed to continuing its support for those interested in public service. This bootcamp will provide participants with valuable insights into the electoral process, campaign management, fundraising, and effective communication strategies. The program features a lineup of experienced speakers, including current and former elected officials, campaign strategists, and communication experts.

"We are thrilled to bring back the Candidate Bootcamp, as we believe in the importance of empowering our community members to step into leadership roles," said Jim Johnson, President/CEO of the Pearland Chamber of Commerce. "This bootcamp is not just about winning elections; it's about preparing our future leaders to make a meaningful impact on Pearland and beyond."

Participants will also have the opportunity to network with like-minded individuals and gain firsthand knowledge from those who have successfully navigated the complexities of running for office. Whether you are considering a run for public office or simply want to learn more about the electoral process, this bootcamp is an invaluable resource.

Registration for the Candidate Bootcamp is now open.

For more information and to register, please visit <u>https://business.pearlandchamber.org/events/details/candidate-bootcamp-</u>28680?calendarMonth=2024-10-01.

## About the Pearland Chamber of Commerce:

The Pearland Chamber of Commerce is an independent 501(c)6 nonprofit organization with a mission to Serve Business. Promote Growth. Empower Community.

Learn more at <u>PearlandChamber.org</u>

###

Serve Business. Promote Growth. Empower Community. www.PearlandChamber.org www.WorkinPearland.com 281.485.3634